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1. Your Name: J. Kenneth Isaacs

2. Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State or local Yes X
government entity? No
3. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity that is not a government X No
entity? Yes

4. Other than yourself, please list which entity or entities you are representing:
Samaritan's Purse

5. Please list any Federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) that
you or the entity you represent have received on or after October 1,2011:
Please see attached.

6. Ifyour answer to the question in item 3in this form is "yes," please describe your
position or representational capacity with the entity or entities you are representing: As
Vice President for Programs and Government Relations, | have oversight responsibilities
for international project activities.

7. If your answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," do any of the entities Yes X
disclosed in item 4 have parent organizations, subsidiaries, or partnerships

that you are not representing in your testimony? No

8. Ifthe answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," please list any Federal grants or
contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) that were received by the entities listed
under the question in item 4 on or after October 1,2011, that exceed 10 percent of the
revenue of the entities in the year received, including the source and amount of each grant
or contract to be listed: None

9. Please attach your curriculum vitae to your completed disclosure form.
Attached.
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Name

Uganda - HarvestPlus Challenge Program
South Sudan - Prepositioning Food

South Sudan - Prepositioning Food 12-14

DR Congo - Haut-Uele OFDA Livelihood Assist
Niger - Food Assist USAID FABRIC
Mozambique - USAID NFI Flood Rapid Resp
Mozambique - Gaza Flood Emerg WASH
Bolivia - StrengthenSewing MicroEnterprize
DR Congo - OFDA/Stock & Livelihood Assist
Niger - Household Bio-Sand Filters

Niger - ARCAD

South Sudan - OFDA Unity State WASH

DR Congo - OFDA/FFP Emergency Response
Liberia- OFDA Ebola Community-Based Home Care
Liberia - DAI Subcontract

Sponsoring
Funder No.

CIAT
FFP
FFP
OFDA
FFP
USAID
OFDA
USDOS
OFDA
CRS
FFP
OFDA
OFDA
OFDA
DAI

Originating
Funder No.
USAID
FFP

FFP
OFDA
FFP
USAID
OFDA
USDOS
OFDA
USAID
FFP
OFDA
OFDA
OFDA
USAID
TOTAL

Total Estimate

PR PARAPARAAR AR AHH R

260,132
10,872,380
55,662,965

503,488

2,500,041
49,965
299,919
59,053
2,066,366
66,661
3,999,995
3,879,504
6,245,446
7,782,027
2,833
94,250,775

Start Date
2/14/2012
1/25/2012
1¥/1/2012
9/7/2012
9/19/2012
129/2013
2/22/2013
4/1/2013
6/24/2013
2/17/2014
5/7/2014
6/1/2014
8/5/2014
9/16/2014
9/12/2011

End Date
12/31/2014
8/15/2012
12/30/ 2014
8/14/2013
8/31/2013
3/28/2013
6/21/2013
9/30/2014
9/14/2014
1/31/2015
4/30/2015
5/31/2015
8/4/2015
3/22/2015
11/3/2011





