Committee on Energy and Commerce

U.S. House of Representatives
Witness Disclosure Requirement - "Truth in Testimony" Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)

1. Your Name: J. Kenneth Isaacs			
2. Are you testifying on behalf of the Federal, or a State government entity?	Yes	X No	
3. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity that is not a entity?	X Yes	No	
4. Other than yourself, please list which entity or entitie Samaritan's Purse	s you are representing	;:	
5. Please list any Federal grants or contracts (including you or the entity you represent have received on or after Please see attached.		cacts) tha	at
6. If your answer to the question in item 3 in this form is position or representational capacity with the entity or envice President for Programs and Government Relations, for international project activities.	ntities you are represen	nting: A	
7. If your answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," do any of the entities disclosed in item 4 have parent organizations, subsidiaries, or partnerships that you are not representing in your testimony?			X No
8. If the answer to the question in item 3 is "yes," please contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) that were under the question in item 4 on or after October 1, 2011, revenue of the entities in the year received, including the or contract to be listed: None	e received by the entition that exceed 10 percent	es listed t of the	
9. Please attach your curriculum vitae to your complete Attached.	d disclosure form.		
Signatu	Date:	15/1	4

Name	Sponsoring Funder No.	Originating Funder No.	Total Es	timate	Start Date	End Date
Uganda - HarvestPlus Challenge Program	CIAT	USAID	\$	260, 132	2/14/2012	12/31/2014
South Sudan - Prepositioning Food	FFP	FFP	\$	10,872,380	1/25/2012	8/15/2012
South Sudan - Prepositioning Food 12-14	FFP	FFP	\$	55,662,965	11/1/2012	12/30/2014
DR Congo - Haut-Uele OFDA Livelihood Assist	OFDA	OFDA	\$	503,488	9/7/2012	8/14/2013
Niger - Food Assist USAID FABRIC	FFP	FFP	\$	2,500,041	9/19/2012	8/31/2013
Mozambique - USAID NFI Flood Rapid Resp	USAID	USAID	\$	49,965	1/29/2013	3/28/2013
Mozambique - Gaza Flood Emerg WASH	OFDA	OFDA	\$	299,919	2/22/2013	6/21/2013
Bolivia - StrengthenSewing MicroEnterprize	USDOS	USDOS	\$	59,053	4/1/2013	9/30/2014
DR Congo - OFDA/Stock & Livelihood Assist	OFDA	OFDA	\$	2,066,366	6/24/2013	9/14/2014
Niger - Household Bio-Sand Filters	CRS	USAID	\$	66,661	2/17/2014	1/31/2015
Niger - ARCAD	FFP	FFP	\$	3,999,995	5/7/2014	4/30/2015
South Sudan - OFDA Unity State WASH	OFDA	OFDA	\$	3,879,504	6/1/2014	5/31/2015
DR Congo - OFDA/FFP Emergency Response	OFDA	OFDA	\$	6,245,446	8/5/2014	8/4/2015
Liberia- OFDA Ebola Community-Based Home Care	OFDA	OFDA	\$	7,782,027	9/16/2014	3/22/2015
Liberia - DAI Subcontract	DAI	USAID	\$	2,833	9/12/2011	11/3/2011
		TOTAL	\$	94,250,775		